
KYC Sailing and Events Calendar 2023 - 2024
(Version 1.2)

CODES
A Administration Activities C Cruising Events
E Social Events and Races L Long Race Series
TB Twilight Series Before Christmas TA Twilight Series After Christmas
T Twilight Series Combined O Other Clubs' Races and Events
W Winter Series

MONTH DATE CODE RACE / EVENT TIME
SEPTEMBER Thu, 7 Sep A1 Committee Meeting 18:30

Sat, 9 Sep A2 Working Bee 09:00

Fri, 15 Sep O
Ronald Young & Co. Builders Pipe 
Opener (DSS/KYC)

Sat, 16 Sep O
Ronald Young & Co. Builders Pipe 
Opener (DSS/KYC)

Sun, 17 Sep O
Ronald Young & Co. Builders Pipe 
Opener (DSS/KYC)

Wed, 27 Sep E1 Skippers Forum 19:00
OCTOBER Wed, 4 Oct TB1/T1 Twilight / Welcome Barbeque 18:00

Sat, 7 Oct O Season Opening Day Hobart
Sun, 8 Oct O Bligh Point Channel Race (RYCT)

Wed, 11 Oct TB2/T2 Twilight 18:00
Thu, 12 Oct A3 Committee Meeting 18:30

Wed, 18 Oct TB3/T3 Twilight 18:00
Sun, 22 Oct L1 Ralphs Bay (Virtual Mark CAT 7) 10:00
Wed, 25 Oct TB4/T4 Twilight 18:00

NOVEMBER Wed, 1 Nov TB5/T5 Twilight 18:00
Sun, 5 Nov L2 Zuidpool Rock (Div 1 CAT 5) 10:30

Arch Rock (Div 2 CAT 5) 10:00
Wed, 8 Nov TB6/T6 Twilight 18:00
Thu, 9 Nov A4 Committee Meeting 18:30
Fri, 10 Nov O Maria Island Race

Wed, 15 Nov TB7/T7 Twilight 18:00
Sun, 19 Nov L3 Three Pubs Race 10:00
Wed, 22 Nov TB8/T8 Twilight 18:00
Sat, 25 Nov O Two Capes Race

Wed, 29 Nov TB9/T9 Twilight 18:00
DECEMBER Sun, 3 Dec L4 Little Betsey Island (CAT 5) 10:00

Wed, 6 Dec TB10/T10 Twilight 18:00
Wed, 13 Dec TB11/T11 Twilight 18:00
Thu, 14 Dec A5 Committee Meeting 18:30

Fri, 15 Dec E2
All comers Christmas twilight (no 
points) 18:00

Tue, 26 Dec O Sydney to Hobart Yacht Race Start

Wed, 27 Dec O

Launceston to Hobart Yacht Race 
Start, Melbourne to Hobart Yacht 
Race Start

JANUARY Wed, 10 Jan TA1/T12 Twilight 18:00

Sat, 13 Jan C
KYC / KBSC Picnic Cruise - Mary 
Anne Bay 09:30

Sun, 14 Jan A7 Working Bee 09:00
Wed, 17 Jan TA2/T13 Twilight 18:00



Fri, 19 Jan E3
Channel Challenge Hobart to 
Kettering (CAT 7N) 17:00

Sat, 20 Jan L5
Tim Malone Hope Island Race (Div 
1 CAT 5) 09:00
Zuidpool Rock (Div 2 CAT 5) 09:00

E4 Presentation - Food Vans 19:00
Sun, 21 Jan E5 Dennes Point (CAT 7) 10:30
Wed, 24 Jan TA3/T14 Twilight 18:00
Wed, 31 Jan TA4/T15 Twilight (KBSC Juniors invited) 18:00

FEBRUARY Wed, 7 Feb TA5/T16 Twilight 18:00
Sat, 10 Feb O Wooden Boat Rally

O Bruny Island Race
Sun, 11 Feb O Wooden Boat Rally

Wed, 14 Feb TA6/T17 Twilight 18:00
Thu, 8 Feb A8 Committee Meeting 18:30

Sun, 18 Feb L6 Satellite Island (CAT 5) 10:00
Wed, 21 Feb TA7/T18 Twilight 18:00

Fri, 23 Feb O BYC Crown Series
Sat, 24 Feb O BYC Crown Series

Sun, 25 Feb O BYC Crown Series
Wed, 28 Feb TA8/T19 Twilight 18:00

MARCH Sat, 2 Mar O
Combined Clubs Women's Keel 
Boat Regatta

Wed, 6 Mar TA9/T20 Twilight 18:00

Fri, 8 Mar O
Cygnet Regatta Feeder - Hobart to 
Kettering
Cygnet Regatta Feeder - Beaupre 
Point to Kettering

E6 Cygnet Regatta - Dinner @ KYC 18:30

Sat, 9 Mar O
Cygnet Regatta - Kettering to 
Cygnet

Sun, 10 Mar O Cygnet Regatta
Wed, 13 Mar TA10/T21 Twilight 18:00
Sat, 16 Mar E7 Barnes Bay Barbeque

Wed, 20 Mar E8 Appreciation Race 18:00
Fri, 29 Mar O Dover Regatta, Kettering to Dover

Sat, 30 Mar O Dover Regatta
Sun, 31 Mar O Dover Regatta

APRIL Sat, 6 Apr O Barnes Bay Regatta
Thu, 11 Apr A9 Committee Meeting 18:30

MAY Sat, 4 May E9 Presentation Night and Dinner 18:00
Sun, 19 May W1 Around the Buoys 09:30

JUNE Sun, 2 Jun W2
Around the Buoys - Div 2 Green 
Island 09:30

Thu, 13 Jun A10 Committee Meeting 18:30
Sun, 16 Jun W3 Around the Buoys 09:30
Sun, 30 Jun W4 Around the Buoys 09:30

JULY Thu, 11 Jul A11 Committee Meeting 18:30
Sun, 14 Jul W5 Around the Buoys 09:30
Sun, 28 Jul W6 Around the Buoys 09:30

AUGUST Thu, 8 Aug A12 AGM 19:00
Sun, 18 Aug E10 Ladies/Single/Double Handed 11:00


